	04-09	-2003			
					Q73671
For n PTO-1595 (modified)			HEET		MENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) CN B No. 0651-0027	10241	13 <u>433</u>		U.S. Pan	ent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the			opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	20142	2. Name and addr			
Shigeo ISITANI Fuloshi ICHIYANAGI	3.31.03	HITACHI UNISIA 1370, Onna,	A AUTOMOT	TVE, LTD.	
Yasuji ORIMO	!	Atsugi-shi,			- ==
Chiharu KATSUYAMA	!	Kanagawa 243-85	510		O I
	!	Japan			1.09 38
	,				s:15
Ad litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? □ Yes ☑ No				3 4
3. Nature of conveyance:		-			1022
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	!				je 🚟
	! • • -				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame				
C Other	!	_			
Execution Date: March 6, 2003	!	Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	ttached? Yes	☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):				The second state of the se
If this document is being filed together	with a new applica	ation, the execution	date of the app	olication is: Mar	ch 6, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	à		
NOT YET ASSIGNED	コムム	NOT YET A	*		
	dditional numbers a	 attached9 N	Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		6. Total number of		and patents invo	olved:
concerning document should be mailed:			/* ~Fr	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	!	7. Total fee (37 C	ZFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	!	☑ Enclosed.			
# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	!				ount No. 19-4880.
	ļ			authorized to cha	
23373	ı	fees, except for the			n Fee, to Deposit rerpayments to said
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	ı	Deposit Account.		150 Crount any 5.	cipaymento to sala
	ı	8. Deposit Accour	ınt Number:		
	,	(* · · · 1 · d1;		9-4880	* ***
	- PO NOT			s page if paying by	deposit account)
Control of Asianaham	<u> </u>	USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>		
9 Statement and signature.	e roe e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	et et en and		u -Lad com	· · · · · · a come of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing inju	rmation is true and	correct and an	<i>1у анаспеи сору</i>	' is a true copy of the
original aocument.					
1 /MJ (Las	~~~			March 31, 2003	3

Reg. No. 25,426

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

\$4/08/2003 LMUELLER 00000027 10401560

Alan J. Kasper

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0332

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

HITACHI UNISIA AUTOMOTIVE, LTD. 1370, Onna, Atsugi-shi,

Kanagawa 243-8510 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

AIR/FUEL RATIO DETECTION APPARATUS

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application

-			
che	$\alpha \nu$	one	
-110	L	17111	,

(x)	executed conci	rrently herewith	
()	executed on		
()	Serial No	Filed	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon

Each of the undersigned turther covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	ames and
١,	ignatures
i,	ıf

nventors

Shigec Ositani date 03/06/2003 Futoshi /chygung

Name: Futoshi Ichiyanagi

Name: Shigeo Isitani

Name: Yasuji Orimo

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

Orimo date 08/06/2003 (hihum Hatsuyama date 03/06/2003

Name: Chiharu Katsuyama

PATENT **REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0333**